ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

¢ ELECTORAL BOARD
ARLINGTON OFFICE OF VOTER REGISTRATION
VIRGINIA 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 320
: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201
GRETCHEN REINEMEYER (703) 228-3456 « FAX (703) 228-3659
GENERAL REGISTRAR EMAIL: voters@arlingtonva.us RICHARD SAMP
www.vole.arlingtonva.gov CHAIR

DOMINICK SCHIRRIPA
VICE CHAIR

KIMBERLY PHILLIP
SECRETARY

Arlington County Electoral Board Meeting Minutes
June 19, 2024, June 21, 2024, June 22, 2024

The Electoral Board of Arlington County met on June 19, 2024, at the Arlington County Office
Building, 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Room 318. The meeting was called to order by Chair Richard
Samp at 12:00 pm. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip,
Secretary and Gretchen Reinemeyer, Director of Elections.

Ms. Phillip made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-3711 and Va.
Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion was
. unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 12:01 pm.

.The board came out of closed session at 12:30 pm. Mr. Samp made a motion to move out of
closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting
requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the
motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Schirripa
seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

There was a brief discussion about livestreaming the Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting
preliminary run at 5:00 pm Friday, June 21, 2024. Mr. Schirripa spoke again about the feasibility
of live streaming the November 2024 Canvass.

There being no further business Mr. Samp moved that the meeting be recessed until 12:00 pm,
June 21, 2024. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted The Board
recessed at 1:04 pm.

The board reconvened at 12:00 pm June 21, 2024, at the Arlington County Office Building, 2100
Clarendon Blvd., Room 318. The meeting was calied to order by Chair Richard Samp at 12:00
pm. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip, Secretary and Gretchen
‘Reinemeyer, Director of Elections.

Statement of Results were read and verified for fifty-four (54) precincts.

Ms. Phillip made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va, Code § 2.2-3711 and Va.
Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was
unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 1:47 pm.

The board came out of closed session at 2:55 pm. Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move out of
closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting
requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the



motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Samp
seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

The Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting preliminary run was moved to 4:00 pm Friday,
June 21, 2024, room 318. Final notice was sent as soon as both the time and room was
confirmed. The preliminary run of Rank Choice Voting was conducted. It was stated for
members of the public attending that these are preliminary results only.

There being no further business Mr. Samp moved that the meeting be recessed until 12:00 pm,
June 22, 2024. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The Board
recessed at 4:55 pm.

The Electoral Board of Arlington County reconvened on June 22, 2024, at the Arlington County
Office Building, 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Room 317. The meeting was called to order by Chair
Richard Samp at 11:59 am. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip,
Secretary, Gretchen Reinemeyer, Director of Elections and Alyssa Myers, Deputy Director of
Elections.

Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-3711 and
Va. Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion was
unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 12:01 pm.

The board came out of closed session at 1:21 pm. Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move out of
closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting
requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the
motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Samp
seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

A spreadsheet of envelopes that were accepted or rejected for both the Dermocratic Primary
and the Republican Primary are attached as an addendum to these minutes.

Statement of Results were read and verified for early voting and same day registrations.

The Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting final run was conducted at 2:00 pm, June 22,
2024, room 318. Final notice was sent as soon as both the time and room was confirmed. The
final run of Rank Choice Voting was run. It was stated for members of the public attending that
this is the final run and results will be certified during the next Electoral Board meeting, June 24,
6:00 pm, room 318.

There being no further business Ms. Phillip moved that the meeting be adjourned. Mr. Schirripa
seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The Board adjourned at 2:16 pm.

Q///Q

chhard Samp, Cha

D’O‘rmmck Schirripa, Vice Chair J

Kimberly Phillip, Secretary



Republican Primary June 18, 2024

Precinct

Envelope

Accept

Reject

103

103-1

Precinct

Envelope

Accept

Reject

105

105-1

EV

EV-1

106

106-1

EV-2

108

108-1

EV-3

108-2

EV-4

108-3

110

110-1

111

111-1

112

112-1

113

113-1

116

116-1

116-2

119

118-1

118-2

124

124-1

127

127-1

130

130-1

134

134-1

137

137-1

138

138-1

138-2

141

141-1

150

150-1

153

153-1

Eal Bt Bl Bl o - B o B 2 2 0 o B P B P B B2 N B P T




Arlington County Electoral Board

Umaoﬁmzo Primary June 18, 2024

Precinct

Envelope

Accept

Reject

102

102-1

Precinct

Envelope

Accept

Reject

102-2

111

111-1

102-3

111-2

105

105-1

112

112-1

105-2

112-2

105-3

113

113-1

105-4

113-2

106

106-1

114

114-1

106-2

114-2

106-3

114-3

107

107-1

114-4

107-2

115

115-1

107-3

116

116-1

108

108-1

116-2

108-2

116-3

108-3

117

117-1

108-4

117-2

108-5

118

118-1

109

1058-1

118-2

109-2

118-3

Eel P Bl Pl Bl B B B4 = B Bl PR P P B

110

110-1

118-4

>

110-2

118-5

110-3

1189

118-1

>

110-4

119-2

110-5

118-3

>

110-6

120

120-1

110-7

120-2

>

110-8

el Bl Bl Bl B B B B B B B A B E I B B B I I I EI LRI EREEE3EE s

120-3




Arlington County Electoral Board

Democratic Primary June 18, 2024

Precinct Envelope Accept Reject Precinct Envelope |Accept Reject
1211121-1 X 130]130-1 X
121-2 X 131)131-1 X
1221122-1 X 131-2 X
122-2 X 133]133-1 X
124(124-1 X 133-2 X
124-2 X 134]134-1 X
124-3 X 134-2 X
124-4 X 134-3 X
124-5 X 135|135-1 X
124-6 X 135-2 X
124-7 X 1367136-1 X
125]125-1 X 136-2 X
125-2 X 138]138-1 X
125-3 X 1382 X
125-4 X 140]140-1 X
125-5 X 140-2 X
125-6 X 140-3 X
1261126-1 X 140-4 X
1271127-1 X 142)142-1 X
127-2 X 142-2 X
128|128-1 X 143)143-1 X
128-2 X 143-2 X
1128-3 X 144|144-1 X
128-4 X 144-2 X
128-5 X 145]145-1 X
129(129-1 X
129-2 X
129-3 X




Arlington County Electoral Board

Democratic Primary June 18, 2024

Precinct

Envelope

Accept

Reject

146

146-1

Envelope

Accept

Reject

146-2

Precinct
v :

EV-1

146-3

EV-2

146-4

EV-3

146-5

EV-4

146-6

EV-5

147

147-1

EV-6

147-2

EV-7

148

148-1

EV-8

148-2

EV-9

148-3

EV-10

149

149-1

EV-11

149-2

EV-12

149-3

EV-13

149-4

EV-14

149-5

EV-15

149-6

EV-16

K< [ oo [ oc]o¢ o] [oe]oe [ogfx [2<

151

151-1

153

153-1

154

154-1

P Bl Bl Bl et Tl B e B A B B B B A B A B B B I A




