

GRETCHEN REINEMEYER GENERAL REGISTRAR

## ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA ELECTORAL BOARD

## OFFICE OF VOTER REGISTRATION

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 320 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 (703) 228-3456 • FAX (703) 228-3659

EMAIL: voters@arlingtonva.us www.vote.arlingtonva.gov



RICHARD SAMP CHAIR DOMINICK SCHIRRIPA VICE CHAIR KIMBERLY PHILLIP SECRETARY

## Arlington County Electoral Board Meeting Minutes June 19, 2024, June 21, 2024, June 22, 2024

The Electoral Board of Arlington County met on June 19, 2024, at the Arlington County Office Building, 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Room 318. The meeting was called to order by Chair Richard Samp at 12:00 pm. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip, Secretary and Gretchen Reinemeyer, Director of Elections.

Ms. Phillip made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-3711 and Va. Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 12:01 pm.

The board came out of closed session at 12:30 pm. Mr. Samp made a motion to move out of closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

There was a brief discussion about livestreaming the Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting preliminary run at 5:00 pm Friday, June 21, 2024. Mr. Schirripa spoke again about the feasibility of live streaming the November 2024 Canvass.

There being no further business Mr. Samp moved that the meeting be recessed until 12:00 pm, June 21, 2024. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The Board recessed at 1:04 pm.

The board reconvened at 12:00 pm June 21, 2024, at the Arlington County Office Building, 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Room 318. The meeting was called to order by Chair Richard Samp at 12:00 pm. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip, Secretary and Gretchen Reinemeyer, Director of Elections.

Statement of Results were read and verified for fifty-four (54) precincts.

Ms. Phillip made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-3711 and Va. Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 1:47 pm.

The board came out of closed session at 2:55 pm. Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move out of closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the

motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

The Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting preliminary run was moved to 4:00 pm Friday, June 21, 2024, room 318. Final notice was sent as soon as both the time and room was confirmed. The preliminary run of Rank Choice Voting was conducted. It was stated for members of the public attending that these are preliminary results only.

There being no further business Mr. Samp moved that the meeting be recessed until 12:00 pm, June 22, 2024. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The Board recessed at 4:55 pm.

The Electoral Board of Arlington County reconvened on June 22, 2024, at the Arlington County Office Building, 2100 Clarendon Blvd., Room 317. The meeting was called to order by Chair Richard Samp at 11:59 am. Also present were Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair, Kimberly Phillip, Secretary, Gretchen Reinemeyer, Director of Elections and Alyssa Myers, Deputy Director of Elections.

Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move into closed session pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-3711 and Va. Code § 24.2-653 to process provisional ballots. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The board went into closed session at 12:01 pm.

The board came out of closed session at 1:21 pm. Mr. Schirripa made a motion to move out of closed session and certify that only public business matters lawfully exempt from open meeting requirements by Virginia Law, and only such public business matters as were identified in the motion convening the closed session were heard, discussed, or considered. Mr. Samp seconded. The motion passed unanimously.

A spreadsheet of envelopes that were accepted or rejected for both the Dermocratic Primary and the Republican Primary are attached as an addendum to these minutes.

Statement of Results were read and verified for early voting and same day registrations.

The Democratic Primary Rank Choice Voting final run was conducted at 2:00 pm, June 22, 2024, room 318. Final notice was sent as soon as both the time and room was confirmed. The final run of Rank Choice Voting was run. It was stated for members of the public attending that this is the final run and results will be certified during the next Electoral Board meeting, June 24, 6:00 pm, room 318.

There being no further business Ms. Phillip moved that the meeting be adjourned. Mr. Schirripa seconded. The motion was unanimously adopted. The Board adjourned at 2:16 pm.

Richard Samp, Chair

Dominick Schirripa, Vice Chair

Kimberly Phillip, Secretary

Republican Primary June 18, 2024

	×	153-1	153
	X	150-1	150
	X	141-1	141
	×	138-2	
	X	138-1	138
. mm	X	137-1	137
797/444	X	134-1	134
	X	130-1	130
,	X	127-1	127
	X	124-1	124
	X	119-2	
	X	119-1	119
	Х	116-2	
·	X	116-1	116
	×	113-1	113
	×	112-1	112
	X	111-1	111
	×	110-1	110
	×	108-3	
	×	108-2	
	×	108-1	108
	X	106-1	106
	X	105-1	105
	X	103-1	103
Reject	Accept	Envelope	Precinct
	TO, 4024	Total of the table	- inconcern

	×	EV-4	
	X	EV-3	
×		EV-2	
×		EV-1	EV
Reject	Accept	Envelope	Precinct

Democratic Primary June 18, 2024

7			
FIECHICL	Eliverope	Accept	кејест
102	102-1	×	
	102-2	X	
	102-3	×	
105	105-1	X	
	105-2	×	
	105-3	×	
	105-4	×	
106	106-1	×	
	106-2	×	
	106-3	×	
107	107-1	×	
	107-2	×	
	107-3	×	
108	108-1	×	
	108-2	X	
	108-3	×	
	108-4	X	
	108-5	X	
109	109-1	X	
	109-2	X	
110	110-1	X	
	110-2	X	
	110-3	X	
	110-4	X	
	110-5	X	
	110-6	×	
	110-7	×	
	110-8	×	

		120			119					118		117	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		116	115				114		113		112		111	Precinct
120-3	120-2	120-1	119-3	119-2	119-1	118-5	118-4	118-3	118-2	118-1	117-2	117-1	116-3	116-2	116-1	115-1	114-4	114-3	114-2	114-1	113-2	113-1	112-2	112-1	111-2	111-1	Envelope
×	×		×	×	×			×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X		X	×	X	Accept
		×				×	×							,									×				Reject

Democratic Primary June 18, 2024

15	12	129 12	15	12	12	12	128 12	H	127 12	126 12	12	ĭ	Ľ	1	1:	125 12	12	1:	T	1-1	1.	1:	124 1:	1	122 13	1.	121 13	Precinct E
129-3	129-2	129-1	128-5	128-4	128-3	128-2	128-1	127-2	127-1	126-1	125-6	125-5	125-4	125-3	125-2	125-1	124-7	124-6	124-5	124-4	124-3	124-2	124-1	122-2	122-1	121-2	121-1	Envelope
×	×	×	×	×	×	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	X	×	×	X	×	X	X	×	X	X	Accept
	320		11774				1000																					Reject

145		144		143		142				140		138		136		135			134		133		131	130	Precinct
145-1	144-2	144-1	143-2	143-1	142-2	142-1	140-4	140-3	140-2	140-1	138-2	138-1	136-2	136-1	135-2	135-1	134-3	134-2	134-1	133-2	133-1	131-2	131-1	130-1	Envelope
×	×	×	×	X	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	×	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	×		X	X	X	Accept
	,								, marin				THAT I								×				Reject

154	153	151	**************************************					149			148		147						146	Precinct	Periodiano 1 11111111 y Julio 10, 2024
154-1	153-1	151-1	149-6	149-5	149-4	149-3	149-2	149-1	148-3	148-2	148-1	147-2	147-1	146-6	146-5	146-4	146-3	146-2	146-1	Envelope	Taller & trailer
×	X	×	X	×	×	×	×	×	X	×	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	Accept	0, 2024
THE STATE OF THE S																				Reject	

Precinct	Envelope	Accept	Reject
EV	EV-1	×	
	EV-2		×
	EV-3	×	
	EV-4	×	
	EV-5	×	
	EV-6	×	
	EV-7	×	
	EV-8	×	
	EV-9	X	774
	EV-10	×	
	EV-11	×	
	EV-12	×	
	EV-13	X	
	EV-14	X	
	EV-15	×	
	EV-16	X	